PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS
TO TI Please	ITENTS AND TRADEMARKS Jocument or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre> 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert DUGRENIER	Name: FRAGRANCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Brad LEVY	Address:398 E. Rayen Avenue, Youngstown,
(σ_{ij})	
8 1998 - Judy LEVY	Ohio 44505
Additional name(s) of convening party(iss) attached? (1Yes 18	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X	CXNo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]!
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Change of Name	[] Other
[] Security Agreement [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: March 6, 1998	
Execution Date: March 6, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this	s document is being filed together with a new
application, the execution date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/086,329	
29/086,329	1
	ĺ
	i
	i
	1
	1
	<u> </u>
	1
	i
Addi	tional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	(1)
DROLDY AND METHADY D. I. I. C.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	
419 Seventh Street, N.W.	charged: \$40.0 0
Suite 300	
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>18968</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is
	attached.
Do Not Ho	e This Space
DO NOT OSE	C mile opace
JS MBAZZ 00000085 29086329	
40.00 BP	
9. Statement and Signature.	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached
is a true copy of the original document.	,
is a true copy of the original document.	A
. /	
1/.	-114-L
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	1107
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
NJL:lw	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	Total House of pages complitating cover sheet

TO

			ASSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inven		Robert DuGRENIER
		(2)	Brad LEVY
			Judy LEVY
		(4)	
		(5)	
		considerations acknowledged set over to	eration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and
(6)	Insert name of Assignee		Fragrance International, Inc.
M	Insert address of Assign	e (7)	398 E. Rayen Avenue, Youngstown, Ohio 44505
		(hereinafter invention know	designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the wn as
(8)	Insert identification of I		SHAPED DUAL COMPARTMENT BOTTLE AND PACKAGE
	such as Title & Case No		THEREFOR the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United
		States of Ame	rica
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of	f (9) or	n
(10)	Approximent Atternative Identification	(10) U	S. application Serial Number 34/086, 339
	for filed applications	e	led march 23, 1909.
in any and required foreign to the entire in and that she will him or execute acts rethereof, or expected said. As he or successor and enfoand all assigns, redictions of the following successor and enfoand all assigns, redicting for the following successor and enfoand all assigns, redicting for the following successor and enfoand all assigns, redicting for the following successor and enfoand for the following successor and enfoand for the following successor and enfoarments are successor as the following successor and the follow	Letters Patents which uses the Commission to the United States aid Assignee, its sterest; and he or the or she has not communicate to sher respecting sai and deliver all diquisite for the apand also to execute dient or essential to signee, its successo the will, upon requirements and agrees, assigns, nominees orce proper patent the laws and treat to minees or other legal. The undersigned be too which may be recordation of this do This assignment size to the benefit of the;	n may be granted on any ler of Patents and Tradem s whose duty it is to iss successors, assigns, nomine she does covenant that he executed and will not exe aid Assignee, its successor dimensional, continuing, reissurplications for such diviseparate assignments in cothe full protection and rs, assigns, nominees or est, sign and deliver all it that he or she will at or other legal representatives in force, all without representatives. The protection for said inventies in force, all without representatives were grant(s) the firm of necessary or desirable in coment.	the application had been filed in his or her name; and the entire interest such applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does authorize arks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries are patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said or she has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned cutte any agreement in conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he of st., assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to equested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful sonal, continuing, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring connection with any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary tide in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if and when other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto. It is any time, upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its vives either in his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain one in all countries, according to the International Convention of 1883 further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors. Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the undersigned, and a gneed on the date opposite the name of the dated of the undersigned.
(1) Date	11. 10 V	·	obert DugRENIER
	7/		cad LEVY Print Try
			ady LEVY
(4) Date		Signature of Inventor	0,0
(5) Date		Signature of Inventor	
	e personally appeared own to be assignor(s) d		of Inventors signing this notary) If the foregoing instrument in my presence thisday

(Noracy Public)

of ______, 19____.

\spec\assignus.frm

(Seal)